OP \$865.00 438020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleetwood RV, Inc.		10/23/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allied Recreation Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1031 US 224 East	
City:	Decatur	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46733	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4380205	AC
Registration Number:	3481620	AMERICAN ALLEGIANCE
Registration Number:	2903920	AMERICAN COACH
Registration Number:	1759144	AMERICAN EAGLE
Registration Number:	2318980	AMERICAN HERITAGE
Registration Number:	4253953	AMERICAN REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	4127857	AMERICAN REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	2101571	AMERICAN TRADITION
Registration Number:	1407614	BOUNDER
Registration Number:	1438547	BOUNDER
Registration Number:	3310698	DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	3815764	ENCOUNTER
Registration Number:	2522953	EXPEDITION
Registration Number:	3031201	F
Registration Number:	2705159	FIESTA
Registration Number:	3905734	FLEETWOOD RV
Registration Number:	3412315	ICON
Registration Number:	0983735	JAMBOREE
Registration Number:	4038231	MONTARA
Registration Number:	3856602	PACE ARROW TRADEMARK

900284703 REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0384

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3642101	POWER BRIDGE CHASSIS
Registration Number:	3095256	POWER PLATFORM
Registration Number:	2733217	PROVIDENCE
Registration Number:	3415222	PULSE
Registration Number:	2715631	REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	4038227	SEARCHER
Registration Number:	1020474	SOUTHWIND
Registration Number:	2668820	STORM
Registration Number:	2828834	TERRA
Registration Number:	0940353	TIOGA
Registration Number:	2602359	TUFF COAT
Serial Number:	85814170	AMERICAN COACH DRIVING YOUR PASSION
Serial Number:	85814204	AMERICAN COACH DRIVING YOUR PASSION
Serial Number:	85688937	FLAIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8163331205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 816-363-5466

Email: t.brownlee@wbbdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy R. Brownlee
Address Line 1: 401 W. 89th Street

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy R. Brownlee
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy R. Brownlee/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certified Certificate of Amendment Changing Name to Allied Recreation Group Inc#page1.tif source=Certified Certificate of Amendment Changing Name to Allied Recreation Group Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0385



PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FLEETWOOD RV, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FLEETWOOD RV, INC." TO "ALLIED

RECREATION GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4694406 8100

131225722

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0837123

DATE: 10-23-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0386

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:22 AM 10/23/2013 FILED 11:22 AM 10/23/2013 SRV 131225722 - 4694406 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FLEETWOOD RV, INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of Fleetwood RV, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Fleetwood RV, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State on June 3, 2009.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation. Section "FIRST" is hereby amended to read:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Allied Recreation Group, Inc."

FOURTH: This Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the written consent of the Sole Shareholder in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: This Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been authorized by all of the directors by written consent in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed, signed and acknowledged this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation on behalf of the Corporation as of this 23 day of October, 2013.

Name: Paul Bamatter Title: Corporate Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 04/01/2014